
Wef 12Jun23, J/W class roundtrip fares introduced. Y class roundtrip fare discount revised.

北美洲-学生优惠价

Sales & Ticketing : 12JUN2023 - Until Further Notice (UFN)
Period of Travel : Same as 快递优惠价 - 美国 & 快递优惠价 - 加拿大 V2023-004

  Except J/W/Y class code : Year Round 06/06/2023

Tour Code: ST100FF531
Special Reward : 1.5%

Below Student Fare pricing entry must be used for fare quoting ~
Amadeus : FXX/RSTU,U,HKG
GALILEO : FQP1*STU25.HKG/CCX:P
SABRE / ABACUS : WPPSTU
WORLDSPAN : 4PPSTU#FSR.SR
TRAVELSKY : QTE:SD/CX

This document contains commercially sensitive information relating to fares and schedules of Cathay Pacific. As such, it is highly confidential and should not be disclosed or 
shared with any third parties. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this document immediately. If you have received this document through a third party, please 
contact compliance@cathaypacific.com

From HKG to
Validity

(Min/Max Stay)
Class
Code

Base Fare
Fare basis

Student Fare to Pax
(discount from

Base Fare)
Student Fare Basis

Business
LAX, SFO Oneway J JQ99HKAO -- JS99RRAB/ST

0 / 1Year J JQ99HKAR -- JS99RRAA/ST

CHI, NYC, BOS Oneway J JQ99HKAO -- JS99RRAB/ST

0 / 1Year J JQ99HKAR -- JS99RRAA/ST

YVR, YTO Oneway J JQ99HKAO -- JS99RRAB/ST

0 / 1Year J JQ99HKAR -- JS99RRAA/ST

 - ALL fares are in HKD - 

From HKG to
Validity

(Min/Max Stay)
Class
Code

Base Fare
Fare basis

Student Fare to Pax
(discount from

Base Fare)
Student Fare Basis

Premium Economy
LAX, SFO Oneway W WQ99HKAO -- WS99RRAB/ST

R RR99WUAO 7% RS99RRAB/ST

E ER99WUAO 3% ES99RRAB/ST

0 / 1Year W WQ99HKAR -- WS99RRAA/ST

R RR99WUAR 7% RS99RRAA/ST

E ER99WUAR 3% ES99RRAA/ST

CHI, NYC, BOS Oneway W WQ99HKAO -- WS99RRAB/ST

R RR99WUAO 7% RS99RRAB/ST

E ER99WUAO 3% ES99RRAB/ST

0 / 1Year W WQ99HKAR -- WS99RRAA/ST

R RR99WUAR 7% RS99RRAA/ST

E ER99WUAR 3% ES99RRAA/ST

YVR, YTO Oneway W WQ99HKAO -- WS99RRAB/ST

R RR99WVAO 7% RS99RRAB/ST

E ER99WUAO 2% ES99RRAB/ST

0 / 1Year W WQ99HKAR -- WS99RRAA/ST

R RR99WVAR 7% RS99RRAA/ST

E ER99WVAR 2% ES99RRAA/ST

 - ALL fares are in HKD - 
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From HKG to
Validity

(Min/Max Stay)
Class
Code

Base Fare
Fare Basis

Student Fare to Pax
(discount from

Base Fare)

Student Fare Basis

Branded Fare basis
(** = 21/31/41)

21 = Light / 
31= Essential /

 41 = Flex)

Branded Fare Basis
( ** = 21/31/41 )

21 = Light / 
31 = Essential /

 41 = Flex)

Economy

LAX, SFO Oneway Y YQ**HKAO -- YS**RRAB/ST
B BR**WUAO 4% BS**RRAB/ST
H HR**WUAO 4% HS**RRAB/ST
K KR**WUAO 4% KS**RRAB/ST
M MR**WUAO 4% MS**RRAB/ST
L LR**WUAO 4% LS**RRAB/ST

0 / 1Year Y YQ**WUAR -- YS**RRAA/ST
B BR**WUAR 4% BS**RRAA/ST
H HR**WUAR 4% HS**RRAA/ST
K KR**WUAR 4% KS**RRAA/ST
M MR**WUAR 4% MS**RRAA/ST
L LR**WUAR 4% LS**RRAA/ST

CHI, NYC, BOS Oneway Y YQ**HKAO -- YS**RRAB/ST
B BR**WUAO 4% BS**RRAB/ST
H HR**WUAO 4% HS**RRAB/ST
K KR**WUAO 4% KS**RRAB/ST
M MR**WUAO 4% MS**RRAB/ST
L LR**WUAO 4% LS**RRAB/ST

0 / 1Year Y YQ**WUAR -- YS**RRAA/ST
B BR**WUAR 4% BS**RRAA/ST
H HR**WUAR 4% HS**RRAA/ST
K KR**WUAR 4% KS**RRAA/ST
M MR**WUAR 4% MS**RRAA/ST
L LR**WUAR 4% LS**RRAA/ST

YVR, YTO Oneway Y YQ**HKAO -- YS**RRAB/ST
B BR**WVAO 5% BS**RRAB/ST
H HR**WVAO 5% HS**RRAB/ST
K KR**WVAO 5% KS**RRAB/ST
M MR**WVAO 5% MS**RRAB/ST
L LR**WVAO 5% LS**RRAB/ST

0 / 1Year Y YR**WVAR -- YS**RRAA/ST
B BR**WVAR 5% BS**RRAA/ST
H HR**WVAR 5% HS**RRAA/ST
K KR**WVAR 5% KS**RRAA/ST
M MR**WVAR 5% MS**RRAA/ST
L LR**WVAR 5% LS**RRAA/ST
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- Above fares are valid on CX direct flights (point to point) only.
- More fares to other North American Destinations with below farebasis, which are constructed by add-on are available.

  Fare to Pax: Fare basis with 2nd digit 'S' and 8th digit 'A' or 'B' with ticket designator 'ST'.
  E.g. RS99RRAA/ST, RS99RRAB/ST, BS31RRAA/ST, HS41RRAA/ST

  For applicable Routing, Carrier, Booking class code, stopover/transfer/carrier surcharge,  please refer to GDS with PNR pricing.
- For any discrepancy between this farelist and GDS, details in GDS prevail.

Conditions: Refer 'ex-HKG Standard Rules except ~

Eligibility: Age limit 31 or below (based on outbound departure date) with ISIC or STU Number or student visa number input in OSI is requried 

(first 4 digits / characters only). All rates are strictly for student travel or recent gradutes from any country only. 

Proof must be valid at the time of travel, otherwise nomal published "Y" or "J" fares will be charged.

Child fare: 100% of adult fare 

Ticket Endorsement:  ** Please state the applicable 'Period of Travel'  & 'Ticket Validity'  in the endorsements box. ** PLUS

NONEND / FARE RESTRICTIONS APPLY / NOSHOW FEE USD200 OR EQUIV APPLIED. 

Rebooking & Please refer ex-HKG Standard Rules except ~

Rerouting : Rebooking/Rerouting fee:

Business Class ~ Free of charge.

Premium Economy Class ~ Free of charge.

Economy Class ~ Light: USD50 / Essential: USD20 / Flex: Free of charge

NoShow Subject to NoShow fee - USD200

Refund : For totally unused ticket ~ Subject to cancellation fee :

Business & Premium Economy Class ~ USD100

Economy Class ~ Light: USD230  / Essential: USD180  / Flex: USD100 

For partially used ticket ~ Refund applied only when residual is available after deducting the applicable fare (same or 

                                      higher class code / brand)  for the transportation used plus cancellation fee

Business & Premium Economy Class ~ USD100

Economy Class ~ Light: USD230  / Essential: USD180  / Flex: USD100 

Supporting Document (e/g PNR or ET history of the flight cancellation) is required, otherwise 'No Show' fee will also be applied.

OSI: Tour Code of the applicable fare must be shown in each booking made under OSI element.

( E.g."OSI CX STUDENT ****  ST100FF531") ( ****  = first 4 digit/characters of student ID/visa)

Baggage  Allowance: Total Baggage allowance on Business Class ~ 3 pieces

Total Baggage allowance on Premium Economy Class ~ 3 pieces

Total Baggage allowance on Economy Class ~ Light: 1 piece / Essentail: 3 pieces / Flex: 3 pieces

(If priced by ATPCO, Baggage allowance be reflected on the face value of the ticket.)

(For interline's baggage allowance, please refer “Baggage Provisions Selection Criteria” - Resolution 302.)

Others: Proof of Student Identity is required. Documents accepted are Student card, Student Certificate, Student Visa and 

School Letter of Acceptance. 

At least one of the above original documents must be presented at check-in counter or boarding gate for verification.
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